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relation to such caucus or convention, or who 
shall interfere with or in any manner disturb 
any caucus held under the provisions of this 
act shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, 
and upon conviction thereof shall be punished 
in the manner hereinafter provided. 

SECTION 9. If any person shall be convicted rviableti pro-
of a violation of any of the provisions of this : convicurn. 
act for which no punishment is herein provided, 
or who shall be convicted of a misdemeanor 
under the provisions of this act, he shall be pun-
ished by a fine not exceeding five hundred dol-
lars or by imprisonment in the county jail not 
less than two nor more than six months, or by 
both such fine and imprisonment in the discre-
tion of the court. 

SECTION 10. All acts and parts of acts in 
conflict with the provisions of this act are here-
by modified, superseded or repealed to the ex-
tent that this act be carried into full force and 
effect 

SECTION 11. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 291, A.] 	[Published April 23, 1895. 

CHAPTER 289. 

AN ACT relating to town and village insurance 
companies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. On and after June 1, 1895, every .ocal insur- 

town and local city or village fire insurance com- te oic aelecoaTglneises t,  

pany doing business in this state shall file in the?fy ira":„ 
office of the commissioner of insurance a copy of `e 4ggl=rotr 
their articles of association, by-laws, policy, and after Jul y  1. 
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of each blank used in transacting their business, 
and it shall be the duty of the commissioner of 
insurance to properly file and preserve the same 
in his office. 

All forms of 	SEcrioN 2. On and after July 1st, 1895, none policies co be 
-submitted to of said insurance companies or their officers 4osorance com- 
misaioners.shall make, execute or deliver any policy or con- 
£! ter July 1. tract of insurance until the blank form for the 

same shall have been submitted to and duly 
approved by the commissioner of insurance of 
this state; provided, that chapter 195, of the 
laws of 1891, providing for a standard policy, 
shall not apply to the companies herein referred 
to. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 191, A.] 	[Published April 29, 1893. 

CHAPTER 290. 

AN ACT to authorize the establishing of a 
workhouse by any one, two or more counties 
within the state, in which to confine certain 
offenders at hard labor, and prescribing and 
regulating the punishment for certain offend-
ers. 

Counties may 
establish a 
workhouse. 

The people of the state of 1Visconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Authority is hereby conferred 
upon, and powers in conformity therewith 
granted to any one, two or more counties in the 
state, singly or jointly, to establish, erect and 
maintain for the uses and purposes hereinafter 
specified, an institution called a workhouse. 

SEcrioN 2. Every male person over sixteen 
years of age who shall be convicted by any 

 


